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JEFF W. REISIG
DISTRICT ATTORNEY OF YOLO COUNTY
By: Robert A. Gorman/176092
Supervising Deputy District Attorney
301 Second Street
Woodland, California 95695
Telephone: (530) 666-8180
Entry No.: 210897
Attorney for People

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF YOLO
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THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,
vs.

FRANK TALLIESEN REES
Defendant(s)

Dept. q Case No. 156~~~47

COMPLAINT
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I, the undersigned, say, on information and belief, that in
the County of Yolo, State of California:

Count 1 : On or about March 6, 2015, FRANK TALLIESEN REES
did commit a FELONY, namely a violation of Section 30305(a) of
the California Penal Code, POSSESSION OF AMMUNITION BY PERSON
PROHIBITED FROM OWNING OR POSSESSING A FIREARM, in that FRANK
TALLIESEN REES, who is prohibited from owning or possessing a
firearm under Section 29800 or 29900 of the Penal Code, or
Section 8100 or 8103 of the Welfare and Institutions Code, did
willfully and unlawfully own, possess, and have under FRANK
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1 TALLIESEN REES's custody or control, any ammunition or reload
2 ammunition as defined in Section 30305(a) of the Penal Code.
3 Count 2 : On or about March 6, 2015, FRANK TALLIESEN REES
4 did commit a MISDEMEANOR namely, a violation of Section 11377(a)
5 of the California Health and Safety Code, POSSESSION OF
6 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in that FRANK TALLIESEN REES did willfully
7 and unlawfully possess a controlled substance, to wit,
8 methamphetamine.

9 Count 3 : On or about March 6, 2015, FRANK TALLIESEN REES
10 did commit a MISDEMEANOR, namely, a violation of Section 11364.1
11 of the California Health and Safety Code, POSSESSION OF
12 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE PARAPHERNALIA, in that FRANK TALLIESEN REES
13 did willfully and unlawfully possess an opium pipe, a device,
14 contrivance, instrument and paraphernalia used for unlawfully
15 injecting and smoking a controlled substance specified in Health
16 and Safety Code Section 11054 (b), (c), (d)(14), (d)(15),
17 (d)(20), (e), and (f)(1), and Section 11055 (b), (c), and (d)(2),
18 and a controlled substance which is a narcotic drug classified
19 in Sections 11056, 11057, and 11058 of the Health and Safety
20 Code.
21 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is
22 correct.
23 Executed on April 3, 2015, at Woodland, California.
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Robert A. Gorman/176092
Supervising Deputy District Attorney
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